



# RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFF. : RAKHIAL ROAD, RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD-380 023. INDIA  
PHONE : 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 FAX : 079 -22125348  
Email : raghuvirad1@sancharnet.in  
Website : <http://www.raghuvir.com>  
CIN : L17119GJ1982PLC005424

## Statement Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31.12.2015

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2015	Nine Months ended 31.12.2015	Quarter ended 31.12.2014
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	844.65	3194.54	1375.99
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	29.86	37.68	8.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items )	29.86	37.68	8.26
Equity Share Capital	385.41	385.41	385.41
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	1165.20	1165.20	1167.66
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items ) (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)			
Basic	0.77	0.97	0.21
Diluted	0.77	0.97	0.21
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items ) (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)			
Basic	0.77	0.97	0.21
Diluted	0.77	0.97	0.21

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.raghuvir.com](http://www.raghuvir.com))

For & on Behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : February 09, 2016



  
Sunil Raghuvirprasad Agarwal  
Chairman & Managing Director



# RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFF. : RAKHIAL ROAD, RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD-380 023, INDIA

PHONE : 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 FAX : 079 -22125348

Email : raghuvirad1@sancharnet.in

Website : http://www.raghuvir.com

CIN : L17119GJ1982PLC005424

## Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31.12.2015

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
		(31.12.2015)	(30.09.2015)	(31.12.2014)	(31.12.2015)	(31.12.2014)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	<b>Income from operations</b>						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	844.65	1294.41	1375.99	3194.54	3528.52	4661.85
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>844.65</b>	<b>1294.41</b>	<b>1375.99</b>	<b>3194.54</b>	<b>3528.52</b>	<b>4661.85</b>
2	<b>Expense</b>						
	a. Cost of material consumed	306.00	643.86	709.33	1389.60	1663.62	2251.84
	b. Purchase of stock in trade	0.00	0.01	0.75	5.75	3.35	3.35
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	(1.25)	5.77	1.50	0.25	0.29	0.79
	d. Employee benefit expenses	109.08	86.15	93.69	281.53	192.76	286.50
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	46.30	55.38	40.97	152.35	118.22	166.02
	f. Other expenditure	361.37	484.18	498.64	1313.55	1489.30	1866.83
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>821.50</b>	<b>1275.35</b>	<b>1344.88</b>	<b>3143.03</b>	<b>3467.54</b>	<b>4575.33</b>
3	<b>Profit / Loss from operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>23.15</b>	<b>19.06</b>	<b>31.11</b>	<b>51.51</b>	<b>60.98</b>	<b>86.52</b>
4	Other Income	2.15	12.16	13.30	36.76	32.50	45.22
5	<b>Profit / Loss from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>25.30</b>	<b>31.22</b>	<b>44.41</b>	<b>88.27</b>	<b>93.48</b>	<b>131.74</b>
6	Finance costs	6.62	7.80	6.69	23.57	15.53	28.08
7	<b>Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>18.68</b>	<b>23.42</b>	<b>37.72</b>	<b>64.70</b>	<b>77.95</b>	<b>103.66</b>
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	(16.84)	0.00	(16.84)	(16.84)
9	<b>Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)</b>	<b>18.68</b>	<b>23.42</b>	<b>20.88</b>	<b>64.70</b>	<b>61.11</b>	<b>86.82</b>
10	Tax expense	(11.18)	18.98	12.62	27.02	28.52	54.41
11	<b>Net profit (+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>29.86</b>	<b>4.44</b>	<b>8.26</b>	<b>37.68</b>	<b>32.59</b>	<b>32.41</b>
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	<b>Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>29.86</b>	<b>4.44</b>	<b>8.26</b>	<b>37.68</b>	<b>32.59</b>	<b>32.41</b>
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	385.41	385.41	385.41	385.41	385.41	385.41
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year						1165.20
16.i	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before extra ordinary items) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	0.77	0.11	0.21	0.97	0.84	0.84
	b) Diluted	0.77	0.11	0.21	0.97	0.84	0.84
16.ii	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after extra ordinary items) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	0.77	0.11	0.21	0.97	0.84	0.84
	b) Diluted	0.77	0.11	0.21	0.97	0.84	0.84

